
ILT Foundation Grants - April 2018

Amount 

Requested

Amount 

Granted

Reason for 

partial decline

Arts Murihiku $5,000 $2,500 POF

Bluff Rugby Football Club $2,000 $2,000

Georgetown Indoor Bowls Club $600 $500 POF

Invercargill Golf Club $2,000 $2,000

Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust $2,800 $1,400 POF

Sacred Heart School $2,500 $2,500

Southland Competitions Society Inc $3,500 $3,500

Southland Hockey Assn $76,000 $75,000 POF

Southland Masters Badminton Club $4,452 $2,000 POF

Southland Musicians Club $15,300 $12,500 POF

Southland Social Sciences Fair $2,000 $1,500 POF

Squash City Invercargill Inc $20,000 $10,000 POF

Tisbury Primary School $10,000 $10,000

Waikiwi Highland Piping & Dancing Society $1,743 $1,000 POF

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives

Southland Archery Club - Adam Kaluzny $1,500 $1,000 POF

Southland Indoor Bowls Centre - Gary Low $1,000 $1,000

Southland Indoor Bowls Centre - Suzanne Mackie $1,000 $1,000
Volleyball Southland - Samuel Hodges $1,000 $1,000

Reason for partial decline:

POF = Pressure on Funds

Grants declined in full:

Three Makarewa Bees - outside criteria

Reason for partial decline:

POF = Pressure on Funds

Declaration of Interest:

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation 

they abstain from discussion and voting with regard to that grant application.

(1) Alan and Chris Ward both declared an interest in the Invercargill Golf Club's

application as they are both members of this golf club and they therefore abstained
from discussion and voting on this application. 

Supporting Our Community

$130,400


